

¢

ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23458/2008

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMJIT KAUR TAKHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to verify the data base and explain in writing within a week that how the name of Ms. Susmita Lal, Advocate has disclosed in the cause list. If she has not filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, issue fresh notice. Dasti service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 4.3.2009.

If she has filed Vakalatanam, there is no request for filing counter affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar